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SOURCE AND CC!TENT 

Data for this report are collected by nail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery 8tores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in epa-
oially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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1 T3 OF DAIRY A. 	TJY rThYflT 	Atst. I 19fl 

At the opening of business on August 1, 1959 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 111,839,000 lb. Cold Storage 
warehouses had in store 81,041,000 lb. while dairy factories held 30,483,000 
lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 25.2 million pounds. 
The five year average 1954-58 of Auist 1 stocks is 93,013,000 lb. The July 
1959 "into-storag&' movement was 18.9 million pounds as compared with a 
similar movement of 19.2 million pounds last year. 

CHDDAR 010330  

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 45,619,000 lb. consisting 
of 45,543,000 lb. Canadian and 76,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks 
of liaported cheddar cheese on hand on August 1, 1959 • The summary total was 
lower than last year by 9.7 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movement of 5.8 million pounds for .Tuly 1959. 

C0NCI1TRATD MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manu.facturers 
amounted to 58,034,000 lb. which was a decrease of 18.3 million pounds from 
last year. The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for Tuly 
LJ59 was 9.7 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim-milk 
owder, amounted to 64,221,000 lb., an increase of 4.1 million pounds over 
1ist year and a decrease of 1.1 million pounds from last month. 

GGS 

The August 1, 1959 report shows 223,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
75,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 9,465,000 lb. being 978 thousand pounds lower than the 1958 
figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for Tuly 1959 was 265 thousand pounds 
as compared with an opposite movement of 1.4 million pounds during luly 1958. 

POU1.1TRY M!AT 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat stocks 
on August 1, 1959 was higher than last year by 6.0 million pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 2.7 million pounds is shown for the month of Tuly 1959. 
By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in 
brackets, were; Chicken 1,466,000 lb. (3,085,000) lb., Fowl 1,454,000 lb. 
(3,547,000) lb. and turkey 862,000 lb. (5,471,000) lb. These figures do not 
include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There 
were 50,000 lb. of poultry meat in transit on August 1, 1959. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTIR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - August 1, 1959 

____ 	Aug. 1, 1959 	July 1, 1959 	Aug. 1, 1958 	I 
CPJERY BtJ1J 	Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 111,839 92,909 86,572 
In Cold Storages 81,041 64,962 57,098 
In Dairy Factories 30,483 27 9 667 29,439 
In Transit 315 280 35 

Prince Edward Is1aiI TOTAL 679 383 923 
In Cold Storages 329 118 600 
In Dairy Factories 350 265 323 

Nova Scotia 'IV2AL 471 261 381 
In 0o13. Storages 232 115 153 
In Dairy Factories 239 146 228 

New Brunswick IOTAL 754 560 1,198 
In Cold Storages 201 73 487 
In Dairy Factories 553 487 711 

Q,aebec TOTAL 54,418 43,994 47,440 
In Cold Storages 41,642 32,531 34,227 
In Dairy Factories 12,776 11,463  13 9 213 

Ontario IDTAL 24,748 22,152 14,417 
In Cold Storages 16 0 120 13,909 7,495 
In Dairy Factories 8 0 628 8,243 6 0 922 

Manitoba TOTAL 16,544 13,941 8,575 
In Cold Storages 15,034 12,449 7,315 
In Dairy Factories 1,510 1 9492 1,260 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 7,233 6,451 6,274 
In Cold Storages 3,431 2,828 2,130 
In Dairy Factories 3,802 3 9 623 4,144 

Alberta TOTAL 4968 3,422 5,018 
In Cold. Storages 2,599 1,654 2,590 
In Dairy Factories 2,369 1,768 2,428 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,709 1,465 2,311 
In Cold Storages 1,453 1 0 285 2,101 
In Dairy Factories 256 180 210 

5 year average 1954-58 93,013 

237 	207 	219 

I 



STOCRS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 
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in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - August 1, 1959 

Aug. 1, 1959 	Tuly 1, 1959 	Aug. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 45,619 39,861 55,312 
In Cold Storages 40,248 34,699 50,105 
In Dairy Factories 5 0295 5,086 5,093 
In Transit 76 76 114 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 274 151 256 
In Cold Storages Y - 

In Dairy Factories 274 151 192 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 171 105 42 
In Cold Storages 171 105 42 

New Brunswick TOTAL 107 102 1l& 
In Cold Storages 59 53 
In Dairy Factoriss 48 49 50 

guebec TOTAL 23,030 18,648 21,047 
In Cold Storages 21,950 17,870 20 9209 
In Dairy Factories 1,080 778 838 

Ontario TOTAL 19,807 18,851 31,174 
In Cold Storages 16,391 15,217 
In Dairy Factories 3 9 416 3,634 3,563 

Manitoba TOTAL 315 176 387 
In Cold Storages 290 142 340 
In Dairy Factories 25 34 47 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 166 126 150 
In Cold Storages 97 86 93 
In Dairy Factories 69 40 57 

Alberta TOTAL 931 816 1 ,014 
In Cold Storages 761 611 868 
In Dairy Factorlss 170 205 146 

British Columbia TOTAL 742 810 1,016 
In Cold Storages 529 615 816 
In Dairy FactorIes 213 195 200 

IMF0RD CHEDDAR CHEESE  
(incliiled in above figures) 	- 	- 	- 

/ Less than three firms reporting this ita. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 SLtCKS OF CONCTTRA1D MILK D COLD 31ORA!S 9  WA1OUSS 
D DAIRY FORS INI C4ADA O.'NM AND IE) BY/0I FOR LPJ'UFITORS 

August 1, 1959 
with comrative figures for last year and last month 

Aug. 1, 1959 	Tuly 1, 1959 	Aug. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand poundä - 

CONTTRAD R0IE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 933 812 891 
Case y Y 578 
B1k 933 812 313 

Evaporated Whole Milk 58,034 48,381 76 9 284 

Whole Milk Powier 1,543 1,361 3,708 
Spray Process 1,524 4333 3,660 
Roller Process 19 28 48 

Partly Skimmed Mjlk 
vaorat'd or Corcentratci 2910 2417 3,052 

iTA 	IJ1': 

Skim-milk 264 231 187 
Evaporated 136 105 137 
Condensed 128 176 50 

Skim-milk Powder 64,221 65,287 6042 9 
Spray Process 56,226 59 0 965 50 9 418 
Roller Process 5,995 5,322 9,711 

Buttermilk Powder 782 540 435 

Casein 531 499 1,418 

Whey Powder 2,783 1,871 1,661 

)/ Iss than three firms renortin, this item. The fiures therofore cannot be 
shown separately 	ciiJ 	Th]-' 



C A N A. D A (000 cases) 223 	/ 321 135 75 	/ 

Maritimes 5 5 1 
uebec 11 V 2 14 

Ontario 97 143 16 18 
Manitoba 31 67 39 7 
Saskatchewan 21 23 28 5 
Alberta 26 60 41 20 
British Columbia 31 V 9 3 
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)GS IN COlD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN C.ADA - August 1, 1959 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Aug. 1, 	3u].y 1, 	Aug. 1, 	Aug. 1, 	3u1y 1, 	Aug. 1 9  
1959 	1959 	1958 	1959 	1959 	1958 

Preliminary 	Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

Aug. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 

WHOLE YOLK ?HI'1S TOTAL 

6,623 j 1,220 1,622 9,465 

120 V 20 141 
1,706 343 356 2,405 
1 9 882 246 268 2,396 
1 9399 486 926 2 0 811 

398 V 1 400 
494 52 27 573 
359 91 24 474 

uly 1, 
1959 

Revised 

TOTAL 

9,730 

180 
2,090 
2,674 
2,615 
1,129 
56? 
475  

Aug. 1, 
1958 

TOTAL 

Q,443 

187 
1,022 
3,052 
3,096 
1,032 
1,541 
513 

FIN 

C AN AD A (000 lb.) 

Man i time S 
uebeo 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

G G S U M M A R Y (000 cases) 	Aug. 1, 1959 	Tuly 1, 1959 	Aug. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised  

Shell Eggs 	 298 	391 	190 

In Transit (page 12) 	1 	4 	- 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	246 	253 	271 

TOTAL 	 545 	648 	461 

J/ These figures include estixnates of 18,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 7,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs VIhole 265,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. 
These estimates are not Included in the data of the individual provinces. 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 



6. SWCKS OP POTJLY IIEAT IN CADA - August 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Aug. 1, 1959 ]uly 1, 1959 Aug. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed eviscerated Total Dressed eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

ItTAL POULThY LAT 

C A N AD A 4,118 12,911 17,729 ./ 	5 , 073 15,315 20,388 11,735 

Maritinies 121 552 673 169 618 787 530 
Q,uebec 1 0 866 2,807 4 9 673 2,448 2,937 5 9 385 3,021 
Ontario 871 5,144 6,015 926 5,822 6,748 4,120 
ManItoba 802 1 0 270 2,072 981 2 0 175 3 0 156 1,093 
Saskatchewan 61 559 620 103 572 675 334 
Alberta 183 1 0 518 1,701 179 1,973 2,152 1 9 821 
Br. Columbia 214 1,061 1 9 275 267 1,218 1,485 816 

CHICKET UP TO 31 lb. 

C A N A D A 220 1,800 2,020 441 1,795 2,236 1,169 

Maritiznes 66 66 - 81 81 56 
Q.uebec 163 524 657 344 402 746 385 
Ontario 17 547 664 22 647 669 310 
Manitoba 29 64 93 51 183 103 
Sas1tchewan 1 83 84 2 130 132 43 
Alberta 4 410 414 15 377 392 238 
Br.Coluiabia 6 6 12 7 26 33 34 

CHICKEN 3 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 1,246 1,285 2,531 1,403 1,764 3,167 1,625 

Maritimes 18 154 172 29 155 184 81 
Q.uebec 872 593 1,465 986 655 1,641 'P76 
Ontario 147 155 302 124 275 399 291 
Manitoba 93 Li? 210 141 173 314 241 
saskatchewan 12 53 65 32 53 85 35 
Alberta 38 150 188 40 330 370 145 
Br, Columbia 66 63 129 51 123 174 56 

FOWL 

C AN AD A 1,454 3,547 5,001 183 4,015 5,598 5 9221 

Maritiines 57 131 188 95 101 196 232 
uebec 388 248 636 443 305 748 467 

Ontario 616 2 0 279 2 0 895 674 2 0 573 3,247 2,677 
Manitoba 191 314 505 186 390 576 452 
Saskatchewan 42 161 203 51 159 210 153 
Alberta 110 302 412 51 329 380 1 9 039 
Br. Columbia 50 112 162 83 158 241 201 

For footnotes see page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY LEAT IN CQADA - August 1, 1959 7, 
with coriiparative figures for last year and last month 

I tug. 	1, 1959 7uly 1, 1959 Aug. 1, 
1re1iminary Revised 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated TotaJ. Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOR1Y UNDER 8 lb. 
C AN AD A 70 583 653 

Maritixnas - 24 24 
quebec 90 271 341 
Ontario - 81 81 
Manitoba - 46 46 

- not available - 
Saskatchewan - 24 24 
ATherta - 124 224 
Br. Columbia - 13 13 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

CANADA 347 2 9 687 3,034 

Maritimes 45 119 164 
.bee 213 733 946 
Ontario 7 964 971 
anitoba 24 145 169 

- not available - 
askatchewan 3 75 78 
Uberta 4 125 129 
Br, Columbia 51 526 577 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 445 2,201 2,646 

Maritimes - 49 49 
uebec 108 393 501 

Ontario 18 851 869 
Manitoba 295 529 82 

- not available - 
Saskatchewan 3 152 155 
Alberta 21 154 175 
Br. Columbia - 73 73 

TOTAL ¶IURKEY 

C AN AD A 862 5,471 6,333 1,279 	6,865 	8,144 2,889 

Maritimes 45 192 237 44 	267 	311 142 
Q.uebec 391 1,397 1,788 605 	1$ 26 	2,131 1 9 296 
Ontario 25 1,896 1,921 36 	2 9 196 	2,232 606 
Manitoba 319 720 1,039 408 	1,325 	4733 152 
Saskatchewan 6 251 257 18 	216 	234 75 
Alberta 25 403 428 68 	638 	706 288 
Br. Columbia 51 612 663 100 	697 	797 330 



81 	SL\)CKS OP P0tTLLRY MEAT IN CANADA August 1, 1959 
with comrative figures for last year and last month 

Aug. 1, 1959 	July 1 0  1959 	Aug. 1 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1958 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUC 

C ANADA 	32 	195 	227 	41 	354 	195 	232 

Maritimes - 	 4 4 - 	 7 7 5 
Quebec 9 	27 36 12 	29 41 63 
Ontario - 	 29 29 - 	 21 21 48 
Manitoba 16 	2 18 21 	8 29 16 
Saskatchewan - 	 4 4 - 1 
Alberta - 	 12 12 14 14 28 
Br. Columbia 7 	IL? 124 8 	70 78 71 

G00S 

CANADA 	112 	54 	166 	116 	64 	180 	117 

Maritimes - - - - - 2 
Quebec - - - 1 - 1 3 
Ontario 4 1 5 4 1 5 32 
Manitoba 102 3 105 104 2 106 13 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 2 2 2 
A15erta 4 31 35 4 37 41 25 
Br. Columbia 2 18 20 3 22 25 40 

DNCLAS3IFI 

CA N A D A 192 559 751 210 658 868 482 

Marltiiues 1 5 6 1 7 8 12 
uebec 43 18 61 57 20 77 31 

Ontario 62 137 199 66 109 175 356 
Manitoba 52 50 102 70 145 215 116 
Saskatchewan - 6 6 - 7 7 25 
Alberta 2 210 212 1 248 249 58 
Br. Columbia 32 133 165 15 122 137 84 

/ This total includes an estimate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. 

Less than three firms reporting this itn. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are incltxled in unclassified. 

I 

There were 50,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in transit on August l 1J9. 	4 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT 114 N]ITE CITIES OF CIADA - Augue 1, 1959 

with ccnparative figures for last month and coiparative totals for last year 

u. 1, 1959 	Yuly 1 1959 	Aug. 1, 

r91iminary 	. 	Revised 	1958 

Dressed viscerated Total Dressed Rviscerdted Total 	Total 

- - 	 - thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Q.uebec 587 86 673 1,090 161 1,251 373 

Montreal 1,087 2,167 3 9 254 1,211 2,240 3 9451 2 0 070 
Toronto 780 2,998 3,778 765 3,776 4,541 2,321 

Winnipeg 801 1 9268 2,069 978 2 0 170 3,148 1,084 
Regina & Saskatoon 40 386 426 52 412 464 210 

dcoriton 122 578 .700 100 949 1,049 1 9,042 
Calgary 22 627 649 12 664 676 641 
Vancouver 	/ 211 1,037 1,248 253 _175 1,426 ... 	763 - 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,650 9,147 13,197 	/ 4 9,461 11,547 16 0 008: i8,,504 

CHICi UP TO 3 lb 

uebec 34 41 75 53 53 100 

Montreal 99 231 330 123 137 260 96 
Toronto 15 222 237 19 209 228 119 
1innipeg 29 64 93 51 132 183 103 

Regina & Saskatoon - 77 77 . 	124 324 38 
nionton 1 192 193 14 211 225 104 
igary 206 203 - 150 150 122 
couver )j 6 5 11 7 24 31 . 	32 

.2AL 9 CITIES 184 1,035 1,219 214 1,040 1,254 . 	714 

ICI.3 lb.and 0VR 

.uebec 305 16 321 401 29 433 106 
Montreal 476 500 976 527 546 1 0 073 579: 
Toronto 114 107 221 92 175 267 203 
Winnipeg 93 117 210 141 .173 314 241. 
Regina & Saskatoon 19 . 	.19 13 19 .32 : 	LL. 
Ednrnnton 32 85 117 29 . 172 201 62 

Calgary - 54 54 - . 	128 328 7. 

Vancouver •/ 65 ___ 57  51 - 106 157 53 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1 9 085 955 2,040 1• 1,548 2,605 

FOWL 

Quebec 73 .. 	5 78 130 8 138 46 

Montreal 306 184 490 .297. 233 530 346 
Toronto 568: 1 9 944 2 9 512 567 2,046 2,613 1,480 

Winnipeg 	.. -191 314 505 . 185 389 574 445 
Regina & Saskatoon 120 150 33 117 150 . 	95 
Ednionton 62 ].11 173 40 162 202 672 
Calgary 	. 18 142 160 133 133 274 

Vancouver 	/ 	:- .48 112 160 76 ..156 232 195 
TOTAL 9 -CITES 1 1 296 2 1,932, 4,228 1,328 3 0244 4,572 3,553 

For footnotes see page 11 



10. 	STOCKS OF POTJLThY 1IAT IN N11E CITIES OF CAiADA - August 1, 1959 
with comFarative figures for last month and coiaparative totals for last year. 

- 	Aug. 1, 1959 	 Tuly i t  1959 	Aug. 1, 
Preliminwy 	 Revised 	1958 

Dressed eviscerated Total Dres8ed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

JRY tJND2R 8 lb. 

Qbec 
Montreal 12 224 236 
Toronto - 25 25 
Winnipeg - 46 46 
Regina & Saskatoon - 22 22 

- not available - 
dmon ton - 40 40 

Ca]gary - 83 83 
Vancouver 	/ - 13 13 
TOTAL 9 CIS 12 453 465 

UUM 8 lb. and U1ER 16 lb. 

uebec 105 IA 119 
Montreal 108 644 752 
Toronto 6 240 246 
Winnipeg 23 145 168 
Regina & Saskatoon - - not available - 
Ed.nionton 4 52 56 
Calgary - 63 63 
Vancower / 51 518 569 
TOTAL 9 CILS 297 1,711 2,008 

1ThEY 16 lb. and 0VR 

Qduebec 67 8 75 
Montreal 41 342 383 
Toronto 33 360 373 
Winnipeg 295 527 822 
Regina & Sasicatoon - 103 103 - not available - 
Zdiaonton 19 72 91 
Calgary - 65 65 
Vancouver / - 65 65 
TOTAL 9 CITIMS 435 1,542 1,977 

TOTAL TUMY 

quebec 172 22 194 404 6? 471 lC 
Montreal 161 1,210 1 0 371 197 1,280 1,477 971 
Toronto 19 625 644 24 1 9 273 1,297 349 
Winnipeg 318 718 1,036 407 1,321 1,728 150 
Regina & Saskatoon - 160 160 V 143 143 42 

dinonton 23 164 187 13 313 326 140 
Calgary - 211 211 21 238 238 144 
Vancouver 	/ 51 596 647 93 676 769 291 
TOTAL 9 CITI!S 744 3 9 706 4,450 1 1 138 5,311 6,449 2,192 

For footnotes see page 1].. 



STOCKS OF PO)1TRY LEAT IN NnZ CITES OF CADA - August 1, 1959 3.1l 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Aug. 1, 1959 3u1y 1, 1959 Aug. 1, 

Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Q.uebec 3 2 5 3 4 7 11 
Montreal 6 24 30 10 24 34 51 
Toronto - 35 15 - 9 9 33 
Winnipeg 16 2 18 21 6 29 16 
Regina & Saskatoon - ./ - - .J - 1 
Edmonton - 3 3, - 9 9 14 
Calgary - 8 8 - 4 4 14 
Vancouver J 7 116 123 8 69 77 69 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 32 170 202 42 127 169 209 

GOOSE 

uebpc - - - - - - 1 
Mont,ea2. - - - 1 - 1 2 
Toronto 3 - 3 4 - 4 27 
Winnipeg 1()2 3 105 103 2 105 13 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - 9 - 1 
Edrinton 3 19 19 24 24 16 
a1gary 3 8 8 9 9 7 

Vancouver •/ 2 18 20 3 22 25 39 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 107 48 155 11]. 57 168 106 

121CLASSIFIED  

Q,uebec - - - 149 - 149 4 
Montreal 39 18 57 56 20 76 25 
Toronto 61 85 146 59 64 323 110 
Winnipeg 52 50 102 70 145 215 116 
Regina & Sae}atoon 10 10 20 6 9 15 22 
Edmonton 4 4 8 4 58 62 34 
Calgary 4 1 5 12 2 14 8 
Vancouver 32 133 165 15 122 137 84 
TOTAL 9 CITES 202 301 503 371 420 791 403 

/ Including New Wostiinster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 400,000 Lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or 
in the specific cities. 

/ Less than three finns reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown seIuratei but are inc1ied in mc1ujifi'i. 



	

, BM 1? 	IT JL]J 	IN OMA 
ported by i ]way Camp tea 

th ccarative f1gsa for Mat yew 

Aug. 1, 	Aug. 3, 	lug. 1, 	Aug. 1, 

	

1959 	1958 	1959 	 1958 

p:11i½11.4; 	 CUMDAR CHEFM 

	

-thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CAIADA 

	

315 	35 	76 	114 
Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	- 	38 
Ontario 	 - 	35 	- 	76 
Manitoba 	 70 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	140 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 35 	- 	38 	- 
Rritish Columbia 	70 	- 	- 

At Principal Rai ]way Terminals J/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 70 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	35 	- 	36 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY NEAT 

	

- 	oases - 	- thousand pomds - 
CANADA 	

600 	- 	50 	- 

Mar it lnie Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Q,uebec 	 - 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 600 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	25 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 
Montreal. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	25 	- 

21 Figures for "Terminalst' included with "In Transit". 

	

Average Net Weights per Carloads BUII'ER 	CHRESE 	Z= 	POULTRY LAT 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	44,800 	36,000 	600 	25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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